



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO.3675 OF 2025

(Ku. Nazma Begam D/o Jameel Ahmed Vs. Municipal Council, Kamthee and ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. P.N. Shende, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. S. Majid, Advocate for respondent No.2.
Mr. P. Upadhyay, Advocate h/f Mr. S.P. Bhandarkar, Advocate for
respondent No.3.

**CORAM :- SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.**

DATED :- SEPTEMBER 19, 2025.

Learned Counsel for respondent No.2 seeks two
weeks time to file reply.

2. In view of that, list the matter on 09/10/2025.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

**Divya*