



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 3675 OF 2025

Ku. Nazma Begam d/o. Jameel Ahmed

Vs.

Municipal Council, Tah. Kamthee, Nagpur & Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. P.N. Shende, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. A.M. Quazi, Advocate for Respondent No.1.
Mr. Shaikh Majid, Advocate for Respondent No.2.
Mr. A.C. Khadse, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATE : 9th OCTOBER, 2025.

The learned counsels for the respondents seek time to file reply. The said request was also made on 19th September, 2025.

2. By way of last chance, time is granted. Reply be filed before the next date.

3. List the matter on 13th November, 2025.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)