



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3675 OF 2025

Ku. Nazma Begam D/o. Jameel Ahmed

Vs.

Municipal Council, Kamthee and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri P. N. Shende, Advocate for petitioner.
Shri Shaikh Majid, Advocate for respondent no. 2.
Shri S. P. Bhandarkar, Advocate for respondent no. 3.

**CORAM :- SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR &
M. W. CHANDWANI, JJ.**

DATED :- 13.11.2025

The learned counsel for respondent no. 2 to file
reply during the course of the day.

2. List the matter for further consideration on
28.11.2025.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)

(SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR, J.)