

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3675 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Ku. Nazma Begam D/o. Jameel Ahmed PETITIONER
V/S

Municipal Council, Kamthee, Nagpur, Thr. ChiefRESPONDENT
Officer And Others

PRASHANT NAMDEO SHENDE for Petitioner
(FOR R. 3) for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR &
 HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
 CHANDWANI, JJ**

DATE : 28th November, 2025

P.C. :

Shri P.N.Shende Adv. for the petitioner. Shri T.Mirza Adv. for
R-1. Shri P.V.Upadhaya Adv. for R-3. Shri Shaikh Majid Adv.
for R-4. S.O.16.12.2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)