



(1)

9. WP3675.25

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 3675 OF 2025

KU. NAZMA BEGAM D/O JAMEEL AHMED

Vs.

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, TAH. KAMTHEE, DIST. NAGPUR, THR. ITS CHIEF OFFICER
AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. P. N. Shende, counsel for the petitioner
Mr. A. C. Khadse, counsel for the respondent no. 3
Ms. T. A. Agre, counsel for the respondent no. 4
Mr. Shaikh Majid, counsel for the respondent no. 1

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 14.01.2026

1. Mr. A. C. Khadse, causes appearance for respondent no. 3 and seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply.
2. Let reply be filed till 22.01.2026, place the matter for further consideration on 29.01.2026.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND, J.)

Shubham