



(1)

919.WP3675.25

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 3675 OF 2025

KU. NAZMA BEGAM D/O JAMEEL AHMED
VS

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, TAH. KAMTHEE, DIST. NAGPUR, THR. ITS CHIEF OFFICER
AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. P. N. Shende, counsel for the petitioner
Mr. G. S. Singh h/f Mr. S. P Bhandarkar, counsel for the respondent no. 3.
Mr. Shaikh Majid, counsel for the respondent no. 2.

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 05.03.2026

1. Mr. G. S. Singh h/f Mr. S. P Bhandarkar appearing for the respondent no. 3 prays for some time to file an affidavit-in-reply.
2. Time granted.
3. Reply, if any, to be filed till 13.03.2026 with an advance copy to the other side.
4. Place the matter for further consideration on 26.03.2026 during which time rejoinder, if any, to be filed.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

Shubham